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The Bombay public Trust Act,lgSO
Schedute tX lvide Rute 17(1)]

SHRI TULJA BHAWANT COLLEGE OF ENctNEERtNG, Tutjapur
lncome and Expelditurc Account

For the period from 01.04.2022 to 31.03,2023

Atrrouot (Rs.)'o Expenditure in respect of properties
Taxes, Cesses
and Maintenance Hostel Bld
ond Mointenance Building/ Civit

o Establishment Expenses

l"ravelling

chartes
Stationery Exps.

Telephone and website
BiI

Exp.

Expenses

airs and Maintenance
^onsultancy Fees

Charges

ry Charges for Hostal
paid to STB MANDIR for staff etrs

rejEh / Hamali/ Wates Exp.

Shiwar Exp.

Remuneration of Trustees

Remuneration of the Head of the Math

To Legal and Other Fees
Fees

Fees

Audit Fees

atutory Audit Fees

To Contribution Fees to Charity Commissioner

To Accounts Written Off
Bad Debts
Loan Scholarships
lrrecoverable Debts
Oth-.ltems

Deprecial.ion I by way of provision or adjustments]
Other Expense (Garden Development / Maintenance)

v
o Liisc. Exps.

Exp.

itiaterial TestinE Expenses

artmenta Enquiry Charges
Depreciation

on movable properties

Accounts Transferred to Reserue or any Specific Fund

Expenses on the Objects of Trust

Expense

Expenses-controct Stoff non teoching, Adnn
Affiliation Fees Entg.

TE Fees

Expenses

47,060,392.22

from Staff euarters Sainiki
from lMess / Canleen

Secur rres

lnlerest Acclued on Fixed Deposits
lnrerest Received on Fixed Deposits
,{)ss : lnt. recognised on accrual basis in earlier years
ir)d received during lhe year

Inlerest received on Saving Bank Accounts

43 373.

45,660.88

4,798,O32.68

136,623.00

1,25,271.

0.00

144,033.00

1 24,900.00

0.00

ffiN
qTry
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: r : j:r various Coures/ Online Exam Exp.

Expenses (Training & placement)

0.00

2,006.00

Deficit carried over to Balance Sheet 14,558,921.93

l'rcome & Expenditure AJC is subject to :

- : - Fee due amount for lhe current year included in Fees fuc above is as per Certified Statement of Fees Receivable by the College Management,.

Report

,\RI(EFirke Associates
:::ountants

FOT SHRI TULJA BHAWANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Tuljapur

W 3- +>,,,^
%"fi{ffii{ffi=ffiT}t*,ffii;*

Tutllri:'ur

rlo\
e"

( Proprietor)

- :3ber, 2023

, : _::ies
: : - :rpenses
' ::::rXeroxExp.
: - :: .j Vaterials for all departments
,, : : -:;aription

' : : a'course
| .- . ,', orkshop Exps

; - ::rng Authority (FRA)

: -s .arried overto Balance Sheet

3
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The Bombay public Trust Act,19SO
Schedute Vill [Vide Rute 17{l)J

SHREE TUUABHAVANI COtIE6E OF ENGINEERING, TUUAPUR

tsxpenses

Advances
rent and other deposits
Sundry Credit Balances

F-ids or Corpus
as per last Balancesheet

during the year

rked Funds
Fund

Funds

Fund

-. /cr tuno

; ( Secured or Unsecured)
r ruslees
OtherslFrom Shree Tuljabhavan j

Balance Sheet
As at 31.03.2023

;:;:;Xl*t^ ""A*AN' 
coLLEGE oF ENGTNEERTNG

I

','. No.08 i Bt 3
I*#

P { flti$"t \ .r .,1 d*xi,fl:; n-:te I 30th October, 2023: ace: pune

rurniture & Fixtures and other
Movable properties

To Employees
To Contractors

Othei JIcome (Fees Receivable)

Diltea t e in hb Batance ol Eatlier year
u pe n t n lJ d i fl ercnc e s i n S B l-1 1 52061 361 I: ailoDc)i.tn pass Book g Bookson 31.03 14tr n passDook & Books on 31.03 2OUg.q dittercnces in SBrrrrrlrltil,i'

i iff in SBt-SchotarshipA,con 31.03.14

and Expenditure Account
as per last Balance sheet

Less . Appropnaljon. if anv

ffL, i.?l:1.:'.ryr tncome & Expendirure accounr

1,353,269,00

189,435,299.36

-1,846 00

499.BCA 06
to,gat eo )

Tuliapnrr

(_
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l)a rl iculir rs llrtl t llirlitnce as on

01.0"1,2022

,\dtlition Total
Balance

Depreriation

for the year
Iialance as on

3 r.03.2023

0n or Ile lbrr
0l_|t.2022.

..\ftrr
ot tfi )t7')

\ l\l)IOYABLI ASSE'|S
Building

Grrls H0slel Builcling

Lrnrl & Land Developnrent

\\'ork Shed

s%

s%

0%

10%

jj,673.25 l

2Cr,.lJ8. I 7l

525,007
17lL)

33,673,25t

20,448,t71

s2s,067

3,739

1,683,663

t,022,409

374

3 I ,989,588
19,425,762

525,061

3,365
TOI'AL (A) 5{,6S0,228.00 54,6s0,228 2,706,446 51,943,782

096

0ol'

0%

a%

0%

0%

a%

50,/u

5%

5Yo

501,

5%

s%

5%

5%

t.26.t.877

l.:4t,936
I 8. E9+

llrl
7

97, I 3:
200.824

I 0.700

I ()9.9i9

5.6-s I

9.5i8
7.111

1.980.646

g5 gqq

1,595

1,264,877

1,244,58t

i8,894
ll4

7

6,338

97,t32
200,824

95,999

I 0,700

I 09,939

5,651

9,558

7,777

1.980,646

2,825

I 26.488

t24,378

3,889

il
I

634

9,7 t3
30,124

t,1.400

I ,605

16,49 l

848

1,434

1,167

?q7 0q7

I . I 38.389

1,120,203

35,005

103

6

5,7()4

87,419

t70,700

8 r .599

9,095

93,448

4,803

8.124

6,6t4
I,68i,549

2,40l

J,97IJ,2 6u 95,999 t,595 5,075,862 628,704 4,4,17.15ti

t0%

l0%

r 096

10%

t0%

10%

l}Yo

lool,

ta%

1A%

10%

40%

t,02i,8i2
26,661

42

21 .204

39o,l,l 6

46i,8.17
(r( tl).14 0

6t-r7,9S9

7t.9t5
19,2.12

l.l9
I 6l ,64(t

l_561 ,06E
(r2,908

u.()00

5r,55r

r 6,000

3,0 l6

80,830

3,023,832

26,667

42

2t,204
420,346

463.847

600,240

607,989

7 t,9t5
39,232

149

2t6,213

6,682

1,64 1,898

62,908

302,383

2,667

4

2,t20
6 I ,852

46,.185

60,024

60,799

7,192

3,923

l5
t6,782

668

64(, 59 I
9,436

2,721,1;19

24,0U0

i8
l9,0tl4

1s8,494

417.462

540,2 r6

547. I e()

61,723
'l5 10q

134

199,4i r

6,01 4

1.00 I .304 70

53,472
'l ot:rl (b) 7,0.t3,i6 ,1 59,55 I 99,846 7,203,164 1,214,8.1J 5,988,32r

'ro'l'Al, (B) (ar b) l 2,022,03s I 55,550 101,441 12,279,026 1,8d3,547 10,415,479

GIi.AND T0TAL (:\+li) 66,672,263 I 55,550 10t,441 66,929,254 4,s49,993 62,379,261

S. l.li. ( OI-LE(;E Oti Er-(;G. 2022-23

\I I) \SSI1]I'S

\IOYAI}L[ ASSE'I'S

.r. Other Assets

FLrrnitrrre & Dead Slocli

Lnbrart, Boolis

\Yatcr Tank

CIass lloard

Dral. ing/Practrcal IJorcs

Solar Water I leater

Xerox Machine

\Vatcr Pun,l'ier

\Vollsitc -Asscts

['roj cc Lor

Geuerator

fca Collie IVlacirilc

Sanalory Weltling Machine irl

(irtrss Tim ber N,laclr ine

Solar Water I lealers ll (iirls
Dcgital \veight Balance

'l'otal

\York Shop lnstrumcnts
AJI Department Lab Machincr-r'

Bionretric I\'lachine

Fittinr Departrrent

Car pertaN I)cpilrtrnent

cct v
l\'lechanical Departrrtnl

Civil Departnrcnt

llleclronics l)eprl1rrent

Electrical Departmeut

Physics Departnlent

Chenristrt, Departmclt

WorhShop l)cpartmcnl

Scicncr- & N'lrth Deiltrtrrrt'nt

CoIt1tuter. I)nlttcr i]lt!l Sciutrcr

UI)S u'ith Ba

Amount in Rs.

b.

\e-
NNBISTRAR

lar3/_--

Z /C-RHGISfRAR
{3. T. B. ggttege of Engrg 8.T. B. College of EngP CoiteEe of EnEineering

--\, TffiJr

u:i.T.

Tufryrr

FOT MISHF{A & FIRKE ASSOCNThS
Chartered Accountants 6v<l cr

il,1 Ac,

wr-x. rutsHna
lCAlMem. No. 081813

S.T.B.
TuiigilPur

(,

U
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S.T.B. C'OLLEGE OF ENGG .2022-Zt (From 1

NALalgq Ba4p, rULJSPUR

lnvestments
Group Summary

1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

April 2015)

r SBI 3201 3389936(wittr DTE-tViLrmbai)
S B l-Tuljapur-30484S86339(with DTE-Mumbai)

Tuljapur-33039S67834(with DTE-Mumbai)
Tuljapur-33039668242(with DTE -M umbai)

-DR(with Marathwada Vidhyapeeth)

3,87,796 00 Dr
8,54,079.85 Dr

11,84,593 86 Dr
11,84,593.86 Dr

53,206.00 Dr

For MISHRI & IIFKE l:.s^?gArEs
6ii*i,i-u n"tqll!3nt"

K,m:xm.0,,,,.

Closing
Ba

4,07,493.00 Dr
9,06,225.85 Dr

12,80,098.86 Dr
12,80,098.86 Dr

53,206.00 Dr

39,27,122.57 Dr

TuliaPur

21,886.00
57,941.00

1,06,117.00
1 ,06,1 1 7.00

2,189.00
5,795.00

10,612.00
10,612.00

?rc-REGISTRAR
S. T. B. College of EngP S'T'B'

Tu{mtr

'and Tota

T y*,
FlinctPat

TJeH*ffiiffii

3
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S.T.B. COLLEGE OF ENGG' 2022'23 (F-rom1

NALDURG ROAD, TULJAPUR

201 5)

Current Assets
GrouP SummarY

1-Apt'22to 31-Mar-23

Closing
Balance

13,53,269.00 Dr

13,53,269.00 Dr
13,53,269.00 Dr

13,53,269.00 Dr
2,44,518.00 16,46,495.00 Dr

11,46,955.00 Dr 7,44,057 .00

4,45,366.00 Dr 4,93,449.00 2,44,518.00 6,94,297.00 Dr

Opening
Balance

Loans (AssetXsecured and Unsecured

STB SainikiVidhYala

Advances & DePosits (Asset)

Staff Advances

AdvancesrcGaganeVS

Advances to Ghadge C'A'

Advance to Adekar RH

Advance to Bhosale SD

Advance to Bhosle P'B

Advance to Bhosle VB

Advance to Bhurage SL

Advance To Dalwe D M

Advance to Dindore LU

Advance to Durankar R'C'

Advance to Ekdante SG

Advancelo Gade P R

Advance o Gadhave AN

Advancelo Gaikwad SN

Advance tu Hangargekar PA

Advance b JagtaP TN

Advance b Jamadar SaniaY

Advance b Kadam PR

Advance tu Kagade VR

AdvancebKameRM
Advance tu Karanikar M'N

Advance b Kawade RR

Advance to Koli S T

Advance to Kumane DD

Advance b Labde M'D

Advancetu Magar S D

Advance to Mane S'S

Advance to Motte G'M

Advance to Mudkanna R G

Advance to Natawade MU

Advancelp Orikar C'G

Advance b Pansare VB

AdvancelrcPawarPR

Advance b Pergad ND

Advance to Poul DC

Advance b Sagare SD

Advance tu Sarwade LM

Advance to Shende SH

Carried Over

4,612.00 cr
9,680.00 Dr

3,054,00 Dr

981.00 Cr

4,600.00 Dr

23,300,00 Dr

1,563,00 cr

8,691.00 cr

12,541 .00 cr

920.00 Cr

11,500,00 Dr

20,000.00 Dr

8,668.00 Dr

500.00 Dr

2,738.00 Dr

3,000.00 Dr

30,000.00 Dr

18,500.00 Dr

15,844.00 Dr

8,059.00 cr

27,980.00 Dr

9,000.00 Dr

25,000.00 Dr

2,200.00 Dr

2,500.00 Dr

53,000.00

16,500.00

2,500.00

1,750.00

12,000.00

50,725.00

4,970.00

2,275.00 Dr

11,530.00 Dr

2,112.00 cr
9,680.00 Dr

3,054.00 Dr

981.00 Cr

4,600.00 Dr

23,300 00 Dr

1,563.00 cr

15,440.00 Dr

8,691.00 cr

12,541 .00 cr

2,000.00 Dr

920 00 Cr

11,500 00 Dr

20,000 00 Dr

23,952.00 Dr

8,668.00 Dr

1,640 00 cr

10,000 00 Dr

2,500 00 Dr

2,713 00 Dr

1,750.00

12,000.00

24,640.00

7,000.00

5,000,00

65,599.00

860.00

50,000.00

2,500.00

1,25,000.00

40,000.00

2,500.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

9,200.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

41,647.00

3,000.00

40,000,00

25.00

3,000.00

8,000,00

10,000.00

1,55,000 00 Dr

18,500 00 D:

40,000 00 D'

15,844 00 D-

8,059 00 c'
30,480.00 Dr

1,000 00 Dr

27,000 00 D'

10,000.00 c-

2,500 0c D-

2,200 0c D-

2,500 00 D'

29,99,764.00 Dr

25,00,225.00 Dr 7,44,057.00 2,14,s18.00

tl

De
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: - 3 :3LLEGE OF ENGG. 202?'23 (From 1 April 2015)

^.-,r Q,rmm
-- a -:l:.: Q!JJJurrrLrr 1-Aor.22 to 31-Mar'23

25,00,225.00 Dr

18,478.00 Dr

41,698.00 Dr

282.00 Cr

2,04,775.00 Dr

20,000.00 Dr

50,000.00 Dr

50,000.00 Dr

3,10,000.00 Dr

1,48,100.00 Dr

1,23,490.00 Dr

5,47,66,446.30 Dr

7,44,057.00

5,000.00

72,600.00

2,500.00

2,4!,518.00

18,460.00

31,741.00

Closing
Balance

29,99,764.00 Dr

18'00 Dr

5,000.00 Dr

41,698.00 Dr

40,859.00 Dr

2,218.00 Dr

2,04,775.00 Dt

20,000.00 Dr

50,000,00 Dr

50,000.00 Dr

3,10,000.00 Dr

3,69,500.00 Dr

1,52,698.00 Dr

6,69,57,978.10 Dr

Opening
Balance

3'cught Forward

J:,'ance to Sonwane V V

Acvance to SunYase SS

Advance to SurYanshi P'T'

Advance rc Tambe Shrinivas

Advance b Waghmare DJ

Diwali Advance

cantractor

)' BhimRoa Ambedkar Marathwada Vidhyapeth

SBI /nsltitute TechnologY

Security Deposit for Diploma Course

Secur tty Etectricity D ep arlmenlMah arashtr a

IDS on FDRs lnterestl94A

Outstanding lncome' Fees Receivable

Batchlar of Engineer (BE)

BE-Civil Engineering

BE'ComPuter Science (CSE)

BE-Electronic Engineering (EC)

B E - El e ctr oni c s an d T et e co mm uni c ati o n (ET C)

BE'Machanical Engineering

DIPLOMA

Diploma' Etectrontcs and T elecommuntcatton(ET C)

DiPloma -M ach a nical E ngineering

Fees Receviable

2013-'14

Outstanding F ees Receviable

Hostel Fees Receivable

B}YS Hotel Fees Recevable

Gils Hostet Fees Receivable

Master of Engineering (ME)

ME'Civil

ME.ETC

ME-Machanical

Cash-in-hand

Cash

Petty Cash Book

Bank Accounts

sBt-1 1 52061 361 7

sBt-1 1 520643074

sBt-cD-3765452467 5

S 3/-Scho/ershrP - 3 1 2 4 4300 3 36

2,35,6i,923.20

4,72,48,643.55 Dr 3,30,34,205.00 2,02,82,987.20 5,99,99,861.35 Dr

2,21,400,00

29,208.00

3,57,55,455.00

1,84,10,877.00 Dr

1,43,34,696.45 Dr

5,80,985.00 Dr

59,75,452.00 Dr

79,46,633.10 Dr

18,53,350.75 Dr

86,2i,290.00

1,44,44,265.00

65,00,350.00

34,66,300.00

75,61,408.75

68,59,648.00

10,660.00

30,03,409.70

28,47,860.7 5

20,531.00

1,94,72,158.25 Dr

2,19,19,313,45 Dr

5,70,325.00 Dr

94,72,392.30 Dr

85,65,072.35 Dr

18,32,819.75 Dr

4,50,158.00 Dr

14,03,192,75 Dr

4,40,255.00 Dr

20,531.00

4,50,158.00 Dr

13,82,661 .75 Dr

4,40,255.00 Dr

4,40,255.00 Dr
4,40,255,00 Dr

4,40,255.00 Dr

11,43,076.00 Dr 20,72,600.00 27,01 ,600.00

4,40,255.00 Dr

5,14,076.00 Dr

6,70,576.00 Dr

4,72,500.00 Dr

40,81,121.00 Dr

7,36,600.00

13,36,000.00

6,48,6s0.00

9,91,600,00

17,10,000.00

5,58,805,00

4,15,576.00 Dr

98,500.00 Dr

41,70,966.00 Dr

20,71,521.00 Dr

8,49,634.00 Dr

11,59,966.00 Dr

20,20,756.50 Dr

4,77,200.00

1,71,450,00

26,97,356.00

4,05,055.00

1,53,750.00

26,97,356.00

21,43,666.00 Dr

8,67,334.00 Dr

11,59,966.00 Dr

20,20,756.50 Dr

20,20,756.50 Dr

1,20,32,389.98 Dr 7,32,37,007.77

26,97,356,00 26,97,356.00

7,08,75,772.46

20,20,756.50 Dr

1,43,93,625.29 Dr

1,59,085.00 Dr

1,22,752.23 Dr

7i,68,024.50 Dr

43,82,528.25 Dr

4,340.00

3,347.77

6,06,07,083.00

1,26,22,231 .00

6,25,14,965.96

83,60,806.50

1,63,425.00 Dr

1,26,100.00 Dr

54,60,141.54 Dr

86,43,958.75 Dr

11,24,33,875.77 i,ls,gt,sag.a6 8,63,72,123.89Dr
Grand Total 7,13,19,817.78 Dr

v*"
...'- 

-tl-l

PRINCIPAL

.. I

tcl
s. T.I

,. 081813

C
)I4l---"

(l

DI

fcoutr.rrr
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S I B :3,-:3: C: ::,lGG. ?022.23 (From 1 April 2015)
,:.- .- ULJAPUR

Loans (Liability)
_-- ^ c .-.-.^-.,_-,-._i)tt)dty

' . ::' - :2 tc 31 -l,4ar-23

Opening
Balance

28 88,92,361.00 Cr

Closing
Balance

28,88,92,361.00 Cr

2,81,96,435.00 31 70,88,796 00 Cr

2,81,96,435.00 31,70,88,796.00Cr

' I : r-:r:''
', - i i-,_f,

, ,.i,'iii3

frhrNcrpru - RDGTsIRARPrinciPal rc REGISTRAR
yJffig.x5iffiff"s.r. B c_gil"d" lilrcs.T.B. Gollese of Ensinee

\. Tr^fun Tuljapur

\\ I

Page 1

a--
\-)
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S.T.B. COLLEGE OF ENGG. 2022.23
Naldurga Road, Tuljapur.

ScttedlEbr Li.lbiEties

' :. : I '- =Q-')
v": -

e-... -. = -- - - : ,
JJ .: _:- ' 

-==-

Melro l.'=:: -:-,::'.. - :SD

Shant E =:'.' :a -?'..-
Shiver:'a l:^-:---:' - --;SD
Spero-F'.=,'.- j-. j-=-- FSD
Sujata Cons:;:: : ^ s-=SD
Sun Allumin u^' - iSl
Sunil Chavan-FSf 

= 
3cl on & Sports Hal

Swami Enterprrs:s
Vishlesha Printers a'r Puolishers - fSO
Hostel Deposit

10,314

216,191
231,266

11,742

t:l
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C red it Balances

- . l- n,,.lar
-'-"lY' S.T.B. College of Engineerinc

I
t_*

f\! \
;_

qh-

rl

UNTANT
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S.T.B. COLLEGE OF ENGG .2022.2i
NALp'RG RoAp, ruLJiJIf, 1 Aprir 2o1s)

fncorne-From Other Source
Grq.p Summary

l4er-?2.to 31_lrlar_23

Particulall

Sale of Fo:- - _: - :
Electricil. i :. *,-. 

"
l-l ard t

tlT"L----.- .bJ

4,09,99,390.90
44,063.00

3,78,96,892.05
35,Xa.00
21,768.75

27,76,400.00
1,25,027.00

20,800.00
2,22,999.00
9,97,963.00

55,686.00
8,69,793.00

2s,370.00
10,000.00
14,214.00

760.80

Accountant
College gf Erlg.ineel

i r ', 1'11 rr-

3.RJ.\CIPAL

_piiriEifiar : rSRdE?STAhn

H&H#.iE?,"ff0?," r rf r,jfrm,"i L,nn r e

I

\--z g\t--z

v

11



_o -@

E,3
o@99

o

=oa
\:nH pInr>

6 P--
EX
g e\-
rEF;
r<>!
-ao
3 *$

[t+,iE !
f$-*-
P (p 

=E\S-!f 5 r/O\\ l,r $ o3-\e(c 6E \\
li; E?,o
lio
=r.2'tu

o
fo
aoo
@
z
f

5'
oo
o

a
c
o
f

(o

@
a

"\

\$ 9,ls+ (-)

TH
duq
g€g
- q#

mT
I

bl'#
p
n
':I tvt

. za- Hr/ \

Er:; ggn
H 

g#/s(,
:'Ill hr/It'
= 5 =/l'tr(O F+
il='
dEo-
,2J
5 ,rd

N.
6B*r oJi -r:
q#.*En
Hi Hb
A? P;'({l

=,? 
t H

Ei35q5
T8' \

f0.O
]}

.!.

6)

8i

i
_c,

5
To

m
6
q

o
oa
!
o
4
@

NNq
A{

-5 -650

6660

l1
l<it

El'
0
!q

3o
=_no

o ir5tra5oo
= ; o - o g -< o{ BoYd9qf =I il;sea+q=i E*d#rHild
a;'

frEoE
6=
al
ao
to6E
1Aarr9
frd
-ada3*flo6
do;E
UU
r. lo
nt

fk=

a

o

o
@

o

o
No
N

12


